Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCORD U.S. Patent and Trademark Of U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent and Trademark Of U.S. Patent and U.S. Pat			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clariant AG Rothausstrasse 61 CH-4132 Muttenz, Switzerland Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Clariant International Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: Rothausstrasse 61 City Muttenz State: Zip CH-4132 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	XX Corporation-State Switzerland		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 18 Deember 2002	Other If assigned is not demiciled in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document trop assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Page 10		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(\$)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ⁹ 23,709; 708,265; 1,193,469; 621,972; 1,047,431 tached □ Yes ► No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Scott E. Hanf			
Internal Address: Industrial Property Dep	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 4000 Monroe Road	8. Deposit account number: 03-2060		
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip:28205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	ETHIS SPACE		
Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Scott E. Hanf	12-20-2002 Signature Date		
I table of telecoroligining	wer sheet, attachments, and document		

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MARK: K-BRITE; V-BRITE; VIRCHEM D-OX; VIRGINIA CHEMICALS AND

DESIGN; VIRTEX

REGISTRATION NOS. 923,709; 708,265; 1,193,469; 621,972; 1,047,431

OWNER: CLARIANT AG

(A corporation of Switzerland)

Muttenz

Date: December 18, 2002

Name of Domestic Representative: Scott E. Hanf whose postal address is Clariant Corporation, 4000 Monroe Road, Industrial Property Department, Charlotte, NC 28205 is hereby designated owner's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

cott E. Hanf

12-20-2002

Date

Managing Patent Counsel

Title

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Clariant AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, is the owner of certain United States trademarks as shown on the attached sheet identified as Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, Clariant International Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, desires an assignment of all rights to said trademarks in Attachment A;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Clariant AG** hereby assigns to **Clariant International Ltd.**, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks on the attached sheet identified as Attachment A.

This Assignment is executed in Muttenz, Switzerland, effective on this day of December, 2002.

CLARIANT AG

Michael Zulauf

Authorized signator

Bv:

Dr. Herbert Wohlmann Authorized signatory

ATTACHMENT A

No.	Docket No.	Application No.	Registration No.
	K-BRITE	366,080	923,709
2	V-BRITE	86,463	708,265
 3	VIRCHEM D-OX	252,654	1,193,469
4	VIRGINIA	71/683,458	621,972
	CHEMICALS and		
	Design		
5	VIRTEX	73/062,199	1,047,431

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 12/23/2002